Docket No.: USA.109 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 08-07-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 101802495 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): UVP, Inc. Name: 3D Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 26081 Avenue Hall Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Valencia ☐ Other State: CA ZIP: 91355 Execution Date: Jan 12, 1990 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,762,856 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph D'Alessandro 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Intellectual Property ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 26081 Avenue Hall 8. Deposit account number: 20.0900 City: Valencia State: CA ZIP: 91355 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 08/06/2001 DBYRHE 00000102 200900 5762856 95.FSt5tement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

July 10, 2001

Name of Person Signing

of the original document. Ralph D'Alessandro

Signature

Date

REEL: 012025 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, UVP, INC., a California corporation, having its principal place of business in San Gabriel, California is the owner of certain inventions and the following issued patent, pending patent application and corresponding foreign patent applications (hereinafter said Patent Assets) covering said inventions.

1				
	TITLE	PATENT NO./ SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	ISSUE DATE	COUNTRY
	Apparatus for Production of Three-Dimensional Objects by Stereo- lithography	4,575,330 (Notice of Intent to Issue Reexamin- ation Certificate granted 11/1/89)	3/11/86	U.S.A.
	Method for Production of Three-Dimensional Objects by Stereo- lithography	Ser. No. 07/340,894 Filed 4/19/89		U.S.A.
	Method and Apparatus for Production of Three-Dimensional Objects by Stereo- lithography	Ser. No. 85/09896.6 Filed 8/6/85		European Patent Office (Austria, Belgium, France, Germany, Italy, Netherlands, Luxembourg, Sweden, Switzerland/ Liechtenstein and United Kingdom)
	Apparatus for Production of Three-Dimensional Objects by Stereo- lithography	Ser. No. 173347/85 Filed 8/8/85		Japan
	Japanese Divisional Application (1), Kyowa Patent & Law Offic			

Japanese Divisional Application (1), Kyowa Patent & Law Office Docket No. 63405

Japanese Divisional Application (2), Kyowa Patent & Law Office Docket No. 63411

Japanese Divisional Application (3), Kyowa Patent & Law Office Docket No. 63410 Japanese Divisional Application (4), Kyowa Patent & Law Office Docket No. 63409

Japanese Divisional Application (5), Kyowa Patent & Law Office Docket No. 63408

Japanese Divisional Application (6), Kyowa Patent & Law Office Docket No. 63407

Japanese Divisional Application (7), Kyowa Patent & Law Office Docket No. 63406

 $\mathbf{6}$

6

WHEREAS, Assignee, 3D SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation having its principal place of business in Valencia, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Assets, any and all inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, UVP, INC. does by these presents hereby sell, assign and transfer to 3D SYSTEMS, INC., the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said Patent Assets and any additional Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and further including the full right to sue for past infringement thereof.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal respresentatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining,

reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said inventions, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said inventions, said Patent Assets, and any Letters Patent granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said inventions, whether on any pending application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation—in—part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

Executed this $l2^{t/t}$ day of \sqrt{AN} , 1990.

ASSIGNOR

Paul B. Warren
Chairman of the Board
UVP, INC.

-3-

COUNTY OF CONTROLES

on this 10 day of around, in the year 1990, before me personally appeared Paul R (Narren, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.



Notary Public in and for Said County and State

RECORDED
PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

JAN 26 1990

ACTING COMMISSIONER, OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

-4-

PATENT REEL: 012025 FRAME: 0730